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ZSC Lions

1 : 4

SC Bern

0:1 | 1:1 | 0:2

National League
NL Regular Season
Dienstag, 17.12.2019 19:45
20201105000174

Spielort
Hallenstadion AG
9872 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Anssi Salonen (70)
Christian  Nikolic

Linienrichter
Balazs Kovacs (23)
Stany Gnemmi (81)

Spielverlauf Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

ZSC Lions SC Bern

1. Drittel

04:29

EQ / 0:1 - Pestoni Inti (4)
Ebbett Andrew (12)

Pettersson Fredrik  (2 Min / Halten) 14:23

2. Drittel

30:08 Gerber Beat  (2 Min / Halten)

EQ / 1:1 - Schäppi Reto (2)
Pedretti Marco (5), Blindenbacher Severin (4) 33:20

34:35

EQ,GWG / 1:2 - Burren Yanik (1)
Pestoni Inti (2)

Krüger Marcus  (2 Min / Halten) 34:53

3. Drittel

42:16

EQ / 1:3 - Praplan Vincent (7)
Pestoni Inti (3), Untersander Ramon (15)

51:41

EQ / 1:4 - Moser Simon (9)
Arcobello Mark (21), Ruefenacht Thomas (13)

55:51 Sciaroni Gregory  (2 Min / Stockschlag)

56:33 Krueger Justin  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte)

Baltisberger Chris  (2 Min / Bandencheck) 56:33

Baltisberger Chris  (10 Min / Automatische Disziplinarstrafe (10')) 56:33
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Team-Lineups Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

ZSC Lions SC Bern

Goalie Goalie

34 - Ortio Joni (1st, E)
30 - Flüeler Lukas

35 - Karhunen Tomi (1st, E)
33 - Caminada Pascal

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

54 - Marti Christian
4 - Geering Patrick (C)
24 - Baltisberger Phil
69 - Braun Alexander

86 - Trutmann Dario
22 - Sutter Dave
5 - Blindenbacher Severin

77 - Burren Yanik
2 - Gerber Beat
58 - Blum Eric-Ray
14 - Gerber Colin

65 - Untersander Ramon
55 - Andersson Calle
3 - Krueger Justin

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

11 - Roe Garrett (TS, E)
89 - Diem Dominik
16 - Krüger Marcus (E)
19 - Schäppi Reto
13 - Sigrist Justin

36 - Arcobello Mark (TS, E)
9 - Mursak Jan (E)
25 - Ebbett Andrew (E)
44 - Heim André

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

27 - Wick Roman
26 - Bodenmann Simon
18 - Prassl Raphael
87 - Pedretti Marco

44 - Suter Pius
6 - Brüschweiler Yannick
71 - Pettersson Fredrik (E)
14 - Baltisberger Chris

21 - Moser Simon (C)
88 - Pestoni Inti
10 - Scherwey Tristan
27 - Kämpf Marc
68 - Spiller Andri

81 - Ruefenacht Thomas
23 - Praplan Vincent
41 - Sciaroni Gregory
11 - Berger Alain

Head Coach
Rikard Grönborg

Head Coach
Kari Jalonen

Absenzen
Farmteam/Swiss League Hayes Ryan, Backman Victor, Zürrer 

Wolfgang (1), Simic Axel (28), 
Hinterkircher Mattia (90), Berni Tim 
(96)

Überzählig Guntern Daniel (35)

Gesperrt Noreau Maxim (56) (E)

Krank Hollenstein Denis (91)

Absenzen
Verletzt Grassi Daniele (29), Bieber Matthias 

(48)
Überzählig MacDonald Andrew (47) (E), Gerber 

Jeremi (71), Henauer Mika (96)


